Filter MS2-LF-B
537690285 |  | 19.05.2023
2 d   www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/05
537690285 |  | 19.05.2023
Filter MS2-LF-B
Characteristics
At a glance
• Very compact series for use close to the process directly in the machine

537690285 |  | 19.05.2023
Filter MS2-LF-B
Type code
001 Series
MS MS series
002 Size
2 Grid dimension 25 mm
003 Function
LF Filter
004 Pneumatic connection
M5 Female thread M5
QS6 Push-in connector 6 mm
005 Filter design
C 5 µm
006 Condensate drain
M Manually
007 Special material properties
None
F1A Recommended for production facilities for the manufacture of
lithium-ion batteries
008 Version
B 2nd generation
4 d   www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/05
537690285 |  | 19.05.2023
Filter MS2-LF-B
Datasheet
Pneumatic connection, port 1 M5 QS-6
Pneumatic connection, port 2 M5 QS-6
Standard nominal flow rate 225 l/min 250 l/min
Size 2
Design Sintered filter with centrifugal separator
Type of mounting Either:, Front panel mounting, In-line installation, With accessories
Mounting position Vertical +/-5°
Grade of filtration 5 µm
Condensate drain Manually rotating
Operating pressure 0.1 ... 1 MPa
Operating pressure 1 ... 10 bar
Operating pressure 14.5 ... 145 psi
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4], Inert gases
Ambient temperature -5 ... 50°C
Media temperature -5 ... 50°C
Storage temperature -5 ... 50°C
Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 - Low corrosion stress
Material housing PA-reinforced
Material membrane NBR
Material spring High-alloy steel
Material filter PE
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L
Air purity class at output Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [6:4:4]
Cleanroom class Class 7 according to ISO 14644-1
Suitability for the production
of Li-ion batteries
Metals with more than 1% by mass of copper, zinc or nickel are excluded from use. Excluded are nickel in steels, chemically nickel-plated surfaces,
printed circuit boards, wires, electrical connectors and coils.
Normal flow rate as a function of differential pressure p1 - p2 (MS2-LF-M5-...-B)
General technical data
Operating and environmental conditions
Materials
Additional material specifications – Products for battery production
52023/05 –  d   www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537690285 |  | 19.05.2023
Filter MS2-LF-B
Datasheet
Normal flow rate as a function of differential pressure p1 - p2 (MS2-LF-QS6-...-B)
6 d   www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/05
537690285 |  | 19.05.2023
Filter MS2-LF-B
Dimensions
Dimensions – MS2-LF Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[1] Pneumatic connection QS-6
B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 D1 D2 D3 D4 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5
Ø Ø